Both approaches to value are 
considered relevant and meaningful for a property such as the subject.  With both indicators 
considered relevant and credible in the final analysis, the market value conclusion for the subject 
property as of January 1, 2023 is:  

TWO MILLION TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS 

$2,010,000 

No items of personal property/FF&E are included as part of the above conclusion.  Both 
market and exposure times for the subject are estimated at approximately 6 – 18 months based 
upon recent sales of similar properties.  The appraisers are not aware of any arm’s-length transfers

[...]

Both approaches to value are 
considered relevant and meaningful for a property such as the subject.  With both indicators 
considered relevant and credible in the final analysis, the market value conclusion for the subject 
property as of January 1, 2023 is:  

TWO MILLION TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS 

$2,010,000 

ASSUMPTIONS & LIMITING CONDITIONS 

The certification of the appraiser appearing in this report is subject to the following 
conditions and to such other specific and limiting conditions as are set forth by the appraiser in the 
report. 

Assumptions and Limitations of the Appraisal.